
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 16.4 0.40 788.5 20,438 20,438 49,961 40.9

2 晴れ 16.1 8.90 2,574.1 66,721 87,159 99,922 87.2

3 晴れ 21.6 5.70 2,340.2 60,658 147,817 149,883 98.6

4 雨 9.9 0.00 159.3 4,129 151,946 199,844 76.0

5 曇り 9.3 7.80 2,567.3 66,544 218,490 249,805 87.5

6 曇り 8.4 0.00 388.2 10,062 228,552 299,766 76.2

7 曇り 9.5 0.50 848.7 21,998 250,550 349,727 71.6

8 晴れ 8.7 2.10 1,141.2 29,580 280,130 399,688 70.1

9 晴れ 9.2 1.90 921.0 23,872 304,003 449,649 67.6

10 曇り 13.5 11.00 2,846.4 73,779 377,781 499,610 75.6

11 晴れ 17.5 0.90 1,138.6 29,513 407,294 549,571 74.1

12 晴れ 16.5 7.50 2,677.0 69,388 476,682 599,532 79.5

13 曇り 10.6 5.80 2,597.9 67,338 544,019 649,493 83.8

14 曇り 13.8 1.30 1,362.8 35,324 579,343 699,454 82.8

15 曇り 13.8 0.00 388.7 10,075 589,418 749,415 78.7

16 曇り 9.5 1.20 1,362.8 35,324 624,742 799,376 78.2

17 晴れ 15.1 9.00 2,899.6 75,158 699,900 849,337 82.4

18 曇り 16.3 1.20 1,403.2 36,371 736,271 899,298 81.9

19 晴れ 16.9 7.60 2,642.7 68,499 804,769 949,259 84.8

20 晴れ 16.4 7.60 2,705.7 70,132 874,901 999,220 87.6

21 晴れ 23.9 12.20 2,976.0 77,138 952,039 1,049,181 90.7

22 晴れ 24.2 9.80 2,950.7 76,482 1,028,521 1,099,142 93.6

23 曇り 18.7 0.60 1,432.3 37,125 1,065,646 1,149,103 92.7

24 雨 14.8 0.00 574.4 14,888 1,080,535 1,199,064 90.1

25 雨 15.4 0.00 500.8 12,981 1,093,516 1,249,025 87.5

26 曇り 14.2 4.60 1,882.0 48,781 1,142,297 1,298,986 87.9

27 曇り 19.1 3.90 2,101.9 54,481 1,196,778 1,348,947 88.7

28 晴れ 14.5 12.50 3,258.3 84,455 1,281,233 1,398,908 91.6

29 晴れ 24.5 12.40 3,169.2 82,146 1,363,379 1,448,869 94.1

30 晴れ 23.1 8.20 2,549.8 66,091 1,429,470 1,498,830 95.4

℃ h 55149.3

15.4 4.82 1838.3
4.69 1927.5  月目標値(/日) ¥49,961

酒田黒森2号(508.8kW)　　　発電実績  265W×1920枚 2018年4月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥1,429,470
実績平均(/日) ¥47,649
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